506612849 04/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6659656

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name				
KIAOYU HUANG				09/18/2020			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name: HKC CORPORATION LIMITED							
Street Address:	5TH AND	7TH FLOO	R OF FACTORY BUIL	DING 1			
Internal Address:	FACTOR		S 1, 2, 3, OF HKC IN	DUSTRIAL	PARK		
City:	SHENZH	IEN					
State/Country:	CHINA						
Postal Code:	518101						
		7043872	3872				
Property TypeApplication Number:1704		7043872	Number 3872				
CORRESPONDENCE D)				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(2 e sent to t	206)224-0779 t he e-mail ac	ldress first; if that is				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(2 e sent to t provided;	206)224-0779 the e-mail ac if that is uns	ldress first; if that is				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	2) te sent to t provided; 20	206)224-0779 t he e-mail ac if that is uns 06-682-8100	ldress first; if that is successful, it will be				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(2 e sent to t provided; 20 el	206)224-0779 the e-mail ac if that is uns	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	2) e sent to t provided; 20 el J0	206)224-0779 t he e-mail ac if that is uns 06-682-8100 filing@cojk.co	<i>Idress first; if that is successful, it will be</i> om KER				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(el J(12 S	206)224-0779 the e-mail ac if that is uns 06-682-8100 filing@cojk.co OHN WHITA 201 THIRD A UITE 3600	<i>Idress first; if that is</i> successful, it will be om KER VENUE	sent via U			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2(el J(12 S	206)224-0779 the e-mail ac if that is uns 06-682-8100 filing@cojk.co OHN WHITA 201 THIRD A UITE 3600	<i>Idress first; if that is</i> successful, it will be om KER	sent via U			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(2 provided; 20 ei J0 12 S S	206)224-0779 the e-mail ac if that is uns 06-682-8100 filing@cojk.co OHN WHITA 201 THIRD A UITE 3600	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be om KER VENUE ASHINGTON 98101-30	sent via U			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(2 provided; 20 ei J0 12 S S	206)224-0779 the e-mail ac if that is uns 06-682-8100 filing@cojk.co OHN WHITA 201 THIRD A UITE 3600 EATTLE, WA	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be om KER VENUE ASHINGTON 98101-30	sent via U			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(2 provided; 20 ei J0 12 S S	206)224-0779 the e-mail ac if that is uns 06-682-8100 filing@cojk.ca OHN WHITA 201 THIRD A UITE 3600 EATTLE, WA ACIP169 KELLI J	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be om KER VENUE ASHINGTON 98101-30 9175	sent via U			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(2 provided; 20 ei J0 12 S S	206)224-0779 the e-mail ac if that is uns 06-682-8100 filing@cojk.ca OHN WHITA 201 THIRD A UITE 3600 EATTLE, WA ACIP169 KELLI J	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be om KER VENUE ASHINGTON 98101-30 9175 O WINKLER JO WINKLER/	sent via U			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(2 provided; 20 ei J0 12 S S	206)224-0779 the e-mail ac if that is uns 06-682-8100 filing@cojk.co OHN WHITA 201 THIRD A UITE 3600 EATTLE, WA ACIP169 KELLI J KELLI J	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be om KER VENUE ASHINGTON 98101-30 9175 O WINKLER JO WINKLER/	sent via U			

Attorney Docket No. ACIP169175

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Xiaoyu Huang, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PROTECTIVE CIRCUIT AND DISPLAY DRIVE DEVICE; and I hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{PLC}, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>17/043872</u>, filed <u>September 30, 2020</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, HKC Corporation Limited, a Chinese corporation having a principal place of business at 5th and 7th Floor of Factory Building 1, Jiuzhou Yangguang, Factory Buildings 1, 2, 3 of HKC Industrial Park, Privately Operated Industrial Park, Shuitian Village, Shiyan Sub-district, Baoan District Shenzhen, Guangdong 518101 China (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

	Executed at	Chong ging		(city), Cl	lina	(country).
this	V day	of ceptember	2020			 ·
1000		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~				

Xiaoyu Huang Xiaoyu Huang

Witnessed By:

Date:

Signature

Printed Name

ACH^89175120.DOCX -

PATENT REEL: 055950 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 04/15/2021